

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8602/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2010
in CRLOP No. 14220/2010 passed by the High Court of Madras)

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER NCB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAMESH (SRILANKAN)

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 15/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that he
wants to withdraw the special leave petition.As prayed for, learned counsel for the petitioner is
granted two weeks' time to file an application for
withdrawal of the special leave petition.(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR