

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8602/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2010  
in CRLOP No. 14220/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER NCB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAMESH (SRILANKAN)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for withdrawal is  
condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of  
this Court to withdraw the Special Leave Petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.  
Resultantly, pending application(s), if any, is/are also  
disposed of.

(G.V.RAMANA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
ASSTT.REGISTRAR